1 JuLy

Tariff Item

Ex

Ex
Ex

Ex

Ex
Ex
Ex
Ex
Ex

42.03.011.11K
42.03.019.01C
42.03.021

to
42.03.038
42.05.009

43.02.001.01L
43.02.001.21E
43.02.005.19]
43.02.008.11B
43.02.009
43.03.019

44.13.000.01C
44.13.000.19F
44.14.000.12B
44.14.000.19K
44.14.000.32G
44.14.000.39D
44.15.001

to
44.15.009
44.20.000

44.21.009
44.22.009.08B
44.22.009.09L
44.23.001
to
44.23.019
44.27.005.12C
44.27.005.18B
44.28.012.29H

45.04.031
45.04.039

48.01.011

to
48.01.017
48.01.025
48.01.031
48.01.045.01L
48.01.045.19C
48.01.082

to
48.01.115
48.01.121.01J
48.01.121.09D
48.03.009.09G

48.04.002

48.05.002
48.05.029
48.07.005
48.07.025
48.07.048
48.07.061
48.07.071
48.07.082
48.07.095
48.07.105
48.07.117
48.07.127
48.07.137

48.07.141
48.07.149

48.07.151.08D

THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE

FIFTH SCHEDULE—continued
EXEMPTIONS WITHDRAWN—continued

Classes of Goods

Goods imported from and being the produce or manufacturer of Australia:

Articles of apparel and clothing accessories, of leather or of composition leather
(excluding wrist supporting straps and gloves, mittens and mitts other than
ski, motorcycle and work gloves, mittens and mitts)

Other articles of leather or of composition leather

Rabbit and sheep and lamb skins, tanned or dressed, including furskins assem-
bled in plates, crosses and similar forms; pieces or cuttings, of furskin tanned
or dressed, including heads, paws, tails and the like (not being fabricated)

Other articles of furskin

Wood planed, tongued, grooved, rebated, chamfered, V-jointed, centre V-jointed,
beaded, centre-beaded or the like, but not further manufactured

Wood sawn lengthwise, sliced or peeled but not further prepared, of a thickness
not exceeding 5 mm,; veneer sheets and sheets for plywood, of a thickness not
exceeding 5 millimetres

Plywood, blockboard, lamniboard battenboard and similar laminated wood pro-
ducts (including veneered panels and sheets); inlaid wood and wood marquetry

Wooden picture frames, photograph frames, mirror frames and the like
Other complete wooden packing cases, boxes, crates, drums and similar packings
Vats, tubs, buckets and other coopers’ products and parts thereof of wood

Builders’ carpentry and joinery

Fans and handscreens, including frames and handles therefor and parts of such
frames and handles

Fence posts and battens of hardwood specially grooved and/or drilled and/or
painted

Table mats

Other articles of agglomerated cork

Paper and paperboard, in rolls or sheets (other than newsprint, and other printing
and writing paper and paperboard other than as may be determined by the
Minister of Customs; cellulose wadding; filter paper; carpet felt paper and paper
felt; dry flong and other kinds of paper and paperboard as may be determined
by the Minister of Customs)

Greaseproof paper and paperboard and imitations thereof, imitation parchment
paper and paperboard

Composite paper or paperboard (made by sticking flat layers together with an
adhesive), not surface-coated or impregnated, whether or not internally rein-
forced, in rolls or sheets

Creped or crinkled paper or paperboard other than as may be approved by the
Minister of Customs

Paper and paperboard corrugated, embossed or perforated, in rolls or sheets other
than as may be approved by the Minister of Customs

Printed, printing and writing paper and paperboard, other than as may be approved
by the Minister of Customs

Printing and writing paper, adhesive, other than self-adhesive, other than as may
be approved by the Minister of Customs

Other kinds of printing and writing paper other than as may be approved by the
Minister of Customs

Carbon and other coated copying paper other than transfer paper

Paperla]?d paperboard (including paper felt) impregnated with tar, bitumen or
the like
Waxed paper other than as may be approved by the Minister of Customs

Wrapping paper, except waxed paper, other than as may be approved by the
Minister of Customs

Other kinds of paper and paperboard, printed, other than as may be approved
by the Minister of Customs )
Adhesive paper and paperboard, unprinted, other than printing and writing paper

Other coated or impregnated paper and paperboard (other than filter paper) as
may be approved by the Minister of Customs

3019

Date of Exempting Notice

30 June 1986 (Supplement to the
Gazette of 26 June 1986)

30 June 1986 (Supplement to the
Gazette of 26 June 1986)

30 June 1986 (Supplement to the
Gazette of 26 June 1986)

30 June 1986 (Supplement to the
Gazette of 26 June 1986)

29 March 1984 (Gazette of 29
March 1984)

29 March 1984 (Gazette of 29
March 1984)

30 June 1986 (Supplement to the
Gazette of 26 June 1986)

1 May 1984 (Supplement to the
Gazette of 3 May 1984)

30 June 1986 (Supplement to the
Gazette of 26 June 1986)

28 January 1987 (Gazette of 29
January 1987)

30 June 1986 (Supplement to the
Gazette of 26 June 1986)

30 June 1986 (Supplement to the
Gazette of 26 June 1986)

30 June 1986 (Supplement to the
Gazette of 26 June 1986)

22 December 1984 (Supplement
to the Gazette of 13 Decem-
ber 1984)

22 December 1984 (Supplement
to the Gazette of 13 Decem-
ber 1984)

30 June 1986 (Supplement to the
Gazette of 26 June 1986)

30 June 1986 (Supplement to the
Gazette of 26 June 1986) .
30 June 1986 (Supplement to the

Gazette of 26 June 1986)

30 June 1986 (Supplement to the
Gazette of 26 June 1986)

30 June 1986 (Supplement to the
Gazette of 26 June 1986)

30 June 1986 (Supplement to the
Gazette of 26 June 1986)

30 June 1986 (Supplement to the
Gazette of 26 June 1986)

30 June 1986 (Supplement to the
Gazette of 26 June 1986)

30 June 1986 (Supplement to the
Gazette of 26 June 1986)

30 June 1986 (Supplement to the
Gazette of 26 June 1986)

30 June 1986 (Supplement to the
Gazette of 26 June 1986)

30 June 1986 (Supplement to the
Gazette of 26 June 1986)

30 June 1986 (Supplement to the
Gazette of 26 June 1986)

22 December 1984 (Supplement
to the Gazette of 13 Decem-
ber 1984)

22 December 1984 (Supplement -
to the Gazette of 13 Decem-
ber 1984)



