## THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE

## FIFTH SCHEDULE—continued EXEMPTIONS WITHDRAWN—continued

Tariff Item	Classes of Goods	Date of Exempting Notice
	Goods imported from and being the produce or manufacturer of Australia:	
42.03.011.11K 42.03.019.01C 42.03.021 to	Articles of apparel and clothing accessories, of leather or of composition leather (excluding wrist supporting straps and gloves, mittens and mitts other than ski, motorcycle and work gloves, mittens and mitts)	30 June 1986 (Supplement to the <i>Gazette</i> of 26 June 1986)
42.03.038 42.05.009	Other articles of leather or of composition leather	30 June 1986 (Supplement to the
43.02.001.01L 43.02.001.21E 43.02.005.19J 43.02.008.11B	Rabbit and sheep and lamb skins, tanned or dressed, including furskins assembled in plates, crosses and similar forms; pieces or cuttings, of furskin tanned or dressed, including heads, paws, tails and the like (not being fabricated)	Gazette of 26 June 1986) 30 June 1986 (Supplement to the Gazette of 26 June 1986)
Ex 43.02.009 43.03.019	Other articles of furskin	30 June 1986 (Supplement to the <i>Gazette</i> of 26 June 1986)
44.13.000.01C 44.13.000.19F 44.14.000.12B 44.14.000.19K 44.14.000.32G 44.14.000.39D	Wood planed, tongued, grooved, rebated, chamfered, V-jointed, centre V-jointed, beaded, centre-beaded or the like, but not further manufactured Wood sawn lengthwise, sliced or peeled but not further prepared, of a thickness not exceeding 5 mm; veneer sheets and sheets for plywood, of a thickness not exceeding 5 millimetres	29 March 1984 ( <i>Gazette</i> of 29 March 1984)
44.15.001 to 44.15.009	Plywood, blockboard, lamniboard battenboard and similar laminated wood products (including veneered panels and sheets); inlaid wood and wood marquetry	30 June 1986 (Supplement to the Gazette of 26 June 1986)
44.20.000	Wooden picture frames, photograph frames, mirror frames and the like	1 May 1984 (Supplement to the Gazette of 3 May 1984)
44.21.009	Other complete wooden packing cases, boxes, crates, drums and similar packings	30 June 1986 (Supplement to the Gazette of 26 June 1986)
44.22.009.08B 44.22.009.09L	Vats, tubs, buckets and other coopers' products and parts thereof of wood	28 January 1987 ( <i>Gazette</i> of 29 January 1987)
44.23.001 to	Builders' carpentry and joinery	30 June 1986 (Supplement to the Gazette of 26 June 1986)
44.23.019 44.27.005.12C	Fans and handscreens, including frames and handles therefor and parts of such	
Ex 44.27.005.18B Ex 44.28.012.29H	frames and handles Fence posts and battens of hardwood specially grooved and/or drilled and/or	Gazette of 26 June 1986) 30 June 1986 (Supplement to the
45.04.031	painted Table mats	Gazette of 26 June 1986) 22 December 1984 (Supplement to the Gazette of 13 Decem-
45.04.039	Other articles of agglomerated cork	ber 1984) 22 December 1984 (Supplement to the <i>Gazette</i> of 13 December 1984)
48.01.011 to 48.01.017 48.01.025 48.01.031 48.01.045.01L 48.01.045.19C 48.01.082	Paper and paperboard, in rolls or sheets (other than newsprint, and other printing and writing paper and paperboard other than as may be determined by the Minister of Customs; cellulose wadding; filter paper, carpet felt paper and paper felt; dry flong and other kinds of paper and paperboard as may be determined by the Minister of Customs)	
to 48.01.115 48.01.121.01J		
Ex 48.01.121.09D	Grassanroof paper and paperhood and imitations thereof imitation marshmant	20 June 1006 (Summlement to the
48.03.009.09G 48.04.002	Greaseproof paper and paperboard and imitations thereof; imitation parchment paper and paperboard  Composite paper or paperboard (made by sticking flat layers together with an adhesive), not surface-coated or impregnated, whether or not internally reinforced, in rolls or sheets	Gazette of 26 June 1986)
Ex 48.05.002	Creped or crinkled paper or paperboard other than as may be approved by the Minister of Customs	30 June 1986 (Supplement to the <i>Gazette</i> of 26 June 1986)
Ex 48.05.029	Paper and paperboard corrugated, embossed or perforated, in rolls or sheets other than as may be approved by the Minister of Customs	
Ex 48.07.005	Printed, printing and writing paper and paperboard, other than as may be approved by the Minister of Customs	30 June 1986 (Supplement to the Gazette of 26 June 1986)
Ex 48.07.025	Printing and writing paper, adhesive, other than self-adhesive, other than as may be approved by the Minister of Customs	30 June 1986 (Supplement to the Gazette of 26 June 1986)
Ex 48.07.048	Other kinds of printing and writing paper other than as may be approved by the Minister of Customs	30 June 1986 (Supplement to the Gazette of 26 June 1986)
48.07.061	Carbon and other coated copying paper other than transfer paper	30 June 1986 (Supplement to the
48.07.071 48.07.082	Paper and paperboard (including paper felt) impregnated with tar, bitumen or	Gazette of 26 June 1986) 30 June 1986 (Supplement to the
Ex 48.07.095	the like Waxed paper other than as may be approved by the Minister of Customs	Gazette of 26 June 1986) 30 June 1986 (Supplement to the
Ex 48.07.105 Ex 48.07.117	Wrapping paper, except waxed paper, other than as may be approved by the Minister of Customs	Gazette of 26 June 1986) 30 June 1986 (Supplement to the Gazette of 26 June 1986)
Ex 48.07.127 Ex 48.07.137	Other kinds of paper and paperboard, printed, other than as may be approved	
48.07.141 48.07.149	by the Minister of Customs Adhesive paper and paperboard, unprinted, other than printing and writing paper	to the Gazette of 13 Decem-
48.07.151.08D	Other coated or impregnated paper and paperboard (other than filter paper) as may be approved by the Minister of Customs	ber 1984) 22 December 1984 (Supplement to the <i>Gazette</i> of 13 December 1984)